ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

	Please n	nark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		n Reguest	Date of Request: _	9/14/2020	
			Din Request	OI.	Kesolution	n Kequest			
1.	Type of	Request:							
\boxtimes	Contra	ct/Grant Agr	eement	rgovernmental	Agreement (IG	A) Re	zoning/Text Amendr	nent	
	Dedicat	tion/Vacation	☐ Appr	opriation/Sup	plemental	☐ DR	MC Change		
	Other:								
2.							ntractor and indicate the emental request, etc.)	ne type of request: grant	
							orado Branch through m of 3/1/2020 through	n contract control numbe h 12/31/2020.	
3.]	Request	ing Agency:	Department of Ho	ousing Stability					
4.	Contact	Person:							
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution					Contact p	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
	ame:		igie Nelson		Name:	Jon Lup	er		
Eı	mail:	Ar	igela.Nelson@denv	ergov.org	Email:	jon.lupe	r@denvergov.org		
	HOST- Contract medical	202055725-02 ct currently sully advised to	l, which supports p	eople experience t the VOA Fam at to shift operate	cing homelessness ily Motel for activitions to general sh	s in respons vated respi neltering ar	Branch through contribe to the COVID-19 pte, which provides room services (non-congradus ervices)	oublic health crisis.	
	a.	G G IN							
b. Duration: 3/1/2020 to 12/31/2020				725 01, (Buse co.	muct 1105	1 20203 103 1)			
	c.	Location:	Denver, CO						
	d. Affected Council District: All Districts								
	e. Benefits: Provides sheltering and services for people experiencing homelessness in response to the COVID-19 pub health crisis.								
	f.	Costs:	Adds \$266,028 fo	or a new contrac	t total of \$686,47	8			
6.	City At	ty Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Andrew Riester							
7.	City Council District: All								
8.	s. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**								
			7	To be completed	l by Mayor's Legi	slative Tea	m:		
Res	solution/l	Bill Number:				Date E	ntered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Professional Services > \$500K																		
	tractor Name: Volunteers of Americatrol number: HOST-202055725-01																	
Location: 2660 Larimer Street, Denver, CO 80205 Is this a new contract? ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this an Amendment? ☒ Yes ☐ No If yes, how many?1 Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Original Agreement- HOST 202054654: 3/1/2020 to 6/30/2020 1st Amendment - HOST 202055725-01: 3/1/2020-12/31/2020																		
										Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$266,028 for a new contract total of \$686,478								
											Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	<i>(A)</i>	(B)	(A+B)															
	\$420,450	\$266,028	\$686,478															
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date															
	3/1/2020-6/30/2020	6 months	12/31/2020															
Scope of work: Volunteers of America ("VOA") will provide motel rooms and staffing support for people experiencing homelessness in response to the COVID-19 public health crisis. Specifically, VOA has needs for enhanced staffing and services related to its pandemic response in non-congregate sheltering of 30 families and 20 individuals in HOST's non-COVID respite program. This amendment, as written, will provide an additional scope of work and budget to the recently executed contract HOST 202054654, to shift operations from activated respite at VOA Family Motel to enhanced non-congregant sheltering and services for families and individuals. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No If not, why not? Sole Source Emergency contract due to COVID-19 pandemic.																		
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? \square Yes \boxtimes No																		
Source of funds: HOST (formerly Denver's Road Home) and FEMA																		
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A																		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A																		
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? No	one																
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:																		
Resolution/Bi	ill Number:	Date Entered:																